

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

For all articles of plastic for food contact (EU 10/2011)

Refer to Annex IV, (1) and (2)

Manufacturer per 10/2011 and issuing this DoC		
Company, name	Zebra A/S	
Company, address	Strandgade 71-73, DK-1402 Copenhagen K	
Company, phone no.	+ 45 8852 8000	
Signer, name	Mette Kraemer	
Signer, e-mail address	metkra@flyingtiger.com	

Importer		
Company, name	Zebra A/S	
Company, address Strandgade 71-73, DK-1401 Copenhagen K (www.flyingtiger.com)		
Company, phone no.	+ 45 8852 8000	

Refer to Annex IV, (3)

Product		
Item number	3040883 3040768	
Description of item CUP GLOW IN THE DARK SKULL 4 PCS PLATE GLOW IN THE DARK SKULL REUSABLE 4 PCS		
Polymer type		
PP		

Refer to Annex IV, (4)

Date for DoC issuing	
10/07-2022	

Refer to Annex IV, (5)

Regulations

We hereby declare that this article complies with the following regulations:

- 1935/2004 Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17
- 2023/2006
- 10/2011
- 284/2011 (if the item contains melamine or polyamide)
- 231/2012



Refer to Annex IV, (6)

Monomers and additives					
Component	Chemical name	FCM Substance no., Annex I, 10/2011	SML or other restrictions		
PP	Propylene, CAS no.: 115-07-1	275	None		

Further information

Only the monomers and additives listed above are used in the production of the polymer(s)

All monomers and additives used for the production are present in Annex I, 10/2011

Migration limits in Annex II are met:

Aluminum (Al) limit 1 mg/kg (CAS No:7429-90-5) Antimony (Sb) limit 0.04 mg/kg (CAS No: 7440-36-0)

Arsenic (As) limit ND (CAS No:7440-38-2)

Barium (Ba) limit 1 mg/kg (CAS No:7440-39-3)

Cadmium (Cd) limit ND (CAS No:7440-43-9)

Chromium (Cr) limit ND (CAS No: 7440-47-3)

Cobalt (Co) limit 0.05 mg/kg (CAS No:7440-48-4)

Copper (Cu) limit 5 mg/kg (CAS No:7440-50-8)

Europium(Eu) limit - (CAS No:7440-53-1)

Gadolinium (Gd) limit -(CAS No:7440-54-2)

Iron (Fe) limit 48 mg/kg (CAS No:7439-89-6)

Lanthanum(La) limit - (CAS No: 7439-91-0)

Lead (Pb) limit ND (CAS No: 7439-92-1)

Lithium (Li) limit 0.6 mg/kg (CAS No:7439-93-2)

Manganese (Mn) limit 0.6 mg/kg (CAS No:7439-96-5)

Mercury (Hg) limit ND (CAS No: 439-97-6)

Zinc (Zn) limit 5 mg/kg (CAS No:7440-66-6)

Nickel (Ni) limit 0.02 mg/kg (CAS No:7440-02-0)

Terbium (Tb) limit - (CAS No:7440-27-9)

Europium(Eu)+Gadolinium (Gd)+Lanthanum(La)+Terbium (Tb) limit 0.05 mg/kg

No pigments with a SML from Royal Decree 847/2011 are used in the production of the item

Refer to Annex IV, (7)

Food restriction substances

This item is kitchenware, sold to the end consumer and not a food producer. Thus, substances with restrictions in food are not relevant and therefore not stated in this DoC.

Refer to Annex IV, (8)

Test performed and passed:					
Simulants	Test period	Test temperature			
A: Alcoholic (10% ethanol)	2 hours	70 °C			
B: Acidic (3% acetic acid)	2 hours	70 °C			
C: Ethanol (20%)	N/A	N/A			
D1: Ethanol (50%) (Fatty food)	N/A	N/A			
D2: Vegetable oil (Fatty food)	2 hours	70 °C			
E: MPPO (Dry food) Poly (2,6-diphenyl-p-phenylene oxide)	N/A	N/A			
The surface area to volume ratio is within the range allowed in the test standards used (EN 1186-series)					

N/A: Not applicable P: Pass



Refer to Annex IV, (8)

Restrictions for use

There's no specific restriction(s) per a realistic use of this item.

Signature

We hereby state that the above given information is correct to comply with EU Regulation 1935/2004, 2023/2006, 10/2011 and the specific Zebra restrictions. Thereby including the statement, that the products will not endanger human health, cause changes in the composition and the organoleptic characteristics of the food.

Date

Stamp and Signature

Flying Tiger Copenhagen Zebra A/S Strandgade 71-73 DK-1401 Copenhagen K Mette Kraemer